TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.	FORMERLY The Bank of New York Trust Company	07/29/2010	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Cast Products, Inc. (successor by merger to Peerless Corporation)	
Street Address:	2121 Brooks Avenue	
City:	Neenah	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1336268	CASTUF	
Registration Number:	1771327	ROADRUNNER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-2560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-806-5400 Phone:

Email: afisher@stroock.com Laura Goldbard George Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002428/0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Goldbard George

/laura goldbard george/ Signature:

900169399 REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0897

TRADEMARK

Date:	08/13/2010			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Security Release - BONY#page1.tif source=Security Release - BONY#page2.tif source=Security Release - BONY#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0898 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 29th day of July, 2010, by The Bank of

New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (f/k/a The Bank of New York Trust Company,

N.A.), as Collateral Agent ("BONY"), a national banking association, in favor of Advanced

Cast Products, Inc. (successor by merger to Peerless Corporation) ("Company"), a Delaware

corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, BONY hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks of Company, including

the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Copyright, Patent,

Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of December 29, 2006, made by Company in

favor of BONY for the benefit of the Secured Parties referred to therein and (ii) that certain

Copyright, Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of December 29, 2006, made

by Peerless Corporation in favor of BONY for the benefit of the Secured Parties referred to

therein which were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

February 21, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3485/150 and 3485/85.

BONY consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

NY 72881840v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0899

This Release shall be binding upon BONY's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Ву: ___

Name:

D MOSTERE

Signature Page to Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks (Advanced Cast Products and Peerless) NY 72881840v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0900

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Castuf	1336268	05/21/1985
Roadrunner	1771327	05/18/1993

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

Schedule A

NY 72881840v3

RECORDED: 08/13/2010

REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0901

TRADEMARK